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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 80 80 80 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 100 100 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

72 150 222 148 74 0 9 53 0 0 0 62

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

52 164 216 141 75 0 2 6 0 0 0 8

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 80 80 2019-20 76 0 0(Zero) 54

2018-19 80 79 2020-21 76 0 0(Zero) 57

2019-20 80 73 2021-22 71 1 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand)

41

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 100 100 2019-20 97 38 216000(Two Lakh
Sixteen Thousand)

3

2019-20 100 104 2020-21 100 43 223000(Two Lakh
Twenty Three
Thousand)

3

2020-21 100 106 2021-22 104 63 315000(Three Lakh
Fifteen Thousand)

5



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 123080 (One Lakh twenty three thousand eighty) 0 (Zero) 143777 (One lakh forty three thousand seven hundred seventy
seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1093175 (Ten Lakh ninety three thousand one hundred
seventy five)

0 (Zero) 479421 (Four Lakh Seventy nine thousand Four hundred
twenty one)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1720029 (Seventeen Lakh twenty thousand twenty nine) 577090 (Five Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Ninety) 6170921 (Sixty one lakh seventy thousand nine hundred
twenty one)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 20784075 (Two Crore seven lakh eighty four thousand seventy
five)

17929639 (One crore seventy nine lakh twenty nine  thousand
six hundred thirty nine)

21497546 (Two crore fourteen lakh ninety seven thousand five
hundred forty six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

9054205 (Ninety lakh fifty four thousand two hundred five) 7789741 (Seventy seven lakh eighty nine thousand seven
hundred forty one)

4973909 (Forty nine lakh seventy three thousand nine hundred
nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 9594 (Nine thousand five hundred ninety four) 0 (Zero) 84477 (Eighty four thousand four hundred seventy seven)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Shaikh Shamim Arif 54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 287 Yes 26-08-2004 -- Regular

2 Bhadekar Rama
Kaustubh

53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 03-09-2004 -- Regular

3 Vanita Atre 63 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes 01-12-2014 -- Visiting

4 Elangbum Athoiba
Singh

52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 01-08-2003 -- Regular

5 Rakhee Dangi
Shyam

46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 18-06-2013 -- Regular



6 Moghe Alpana
Subodh

55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 292 Yes 10-06-2003 -- Regular

7 Nirichan Bipinraj
Kunchiraman

45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 206 Yes 29-09-2005 -- Regular

8 Tale Vidya Sunil 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 03-12-2010 -- Regular

9 Jadhav Ravikiran
Dhondiram

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 74 Yes 02-01-2017 -- Regular

10 Meti Neelambika
Tippanna

58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 26-08-2004 -- Regular

11 Gaikwad Sanjay
Krishna

56 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 366 Yes 12-06-2006 -- Regular

12 Patil Preeti Mangesh 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Microbiology) 208 Yes 01-08-2008 -- Regular

13 Jadhav Aishwarya
Digvijay

28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Visiting

14 Sanober Khatoon 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Visiting

15 Sonawane
Parshuram

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 10 No 16-10-2021 17-11-2022 Regular

16 Archana Sahay 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 58 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

17 Tahsin Bennur 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 3 Yes 01-04-2022 -- Regular

18 Shinde Prabhavati 34 Assistant Professor Female NET 48 Yes 21-07-2018 -- Visiting


